FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sterling Ridge Orthopaedics Welcomes Dr. Jacob Jones, Reconstructive Foot and Ankle Surgeon, to the Practice

[The Woodlands, TX, October 7 2024] – Sterling Ridge Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine (SROSM) is proud to announce the addition of Dr. Jacob Jones, DPM, a board-certified and fellowship-trained reconstructive foot and ankle surgeon, to its team of highly skilled physicians. Dr. Jones brings exceptional expertise in foot and ankle surgery, with a special interest in sports injuries, cartilage restoration, deformity correction, and arthritic conditions.

Dr. Jones is a diplomate of the American Board of Foot and Ankle Surgery and a fellow of the American College of Foot and Ankle Surgeons. He is an honors graduate of Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science in Chicago, Illinois, where he was inducted into the prestigious Pi Delta Honor Society. Dr. Jones completed his Foot and Ankle Reconstructive Surgery residency at West Penn Hospital in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, where he served as chief resident. During a fellowship in southern New Mexico, he further honed his skills with advanced training in trauma, arthroscopy, elective reconstruction, and total ankle arthroplasty.

"We are thrilled to welcome Dr. Jones to our team at Sterling Ridge Orthopaedics," said Dr. Keith Johnson. His specialized training and experience in reconstructive and sports-related foot and ankle conditions will provide our patients with cutting-edge care and comprehensive treatment options."

Throughout his career, Dr. Jones has lectured on adult-acquired flatfoot, pediatric deformity correction, total ankle arthroplasty, and trauma at national conferences, and his research has been published in international medical journals. His commitment to patient care and academic excellence makes him an invaluable addition to the SROSM team.

"I am honored to join Sterling Ridge Orthopaedics and look forward to serving the foot and ankle needs of the community," said Dr. Jones. "SROSM's dedication to patient-centered care aligns perfectly with my own values, and I am excited to bring my experience in foot and ankle surgery to the practice."

Dr. Jones is now accepting new patients at Sterling Ridge Orthopaedics. For more information or to schedule an appointment, please visit www.srosm.com or call (281) 364-1122

About Sterling Ridge Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine

Sterling Ridge Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine is a premier orthopaedic practice serving the Greater Houston Area. It offers comprehensive musculoskeletal care, specializing in sports medicine, joint replacement, foot and ankle care, and advanced orthopedic procedures. The team of highly trained physicians is dedicated to providing the highest level of care for patients of all ages.